WHEN R	ECORDED RETURN TO	Ю:	200504270125 Skagit County Auditor
BUSINI	ESS BANK		4/27/2005 Page 1 of 3 3:
19 - 19 - D	it County		· ·
	outh Burlington Blvd.		
Burlingt	ton, WA 98233		
Chicago T this docun customer	ODATION RECORD itle Company has placed nent for recording as a courtesy and accepts no r its accuracy or validity.	<u>ING</u>	
425	the second s	e Insurance C - Mount Vernon, Washing	
1. <i>A</i>	ASSIGNMENT OF	LOAN	
		and the second sec	
REFEREN	CE NUMBER(s) OF DOCL	JMENTS ASSIGNED OR RELEAS	SED:
2	200412280006	Contraction and Contraction and Contraction	
C	Additional numbers on pa	page of the document	
<u>GRANTOR</u>			
GRANIOR	<u>.(57.</u>	have a second and the	
1. 7	THE BANK OF WA	ASHINGTON	
٢	Additional names on pag	ge of the document	and the second of the second
	<u>(s):</u>		
<u>GRANTEE</u>			
	IIGINEGG DANIZZ	AF SKACIT COUNTY	a a the second
	BUSINESS BANK (OF SKAGIT COUNTY	
1. I			
1. I		OF SKAGIT COUNTY	
1. H		ge of the document	
1. H	Additional names on pag	ge of the document	
1. H	Additional names on pag	ge of the document	
1. I [<u>Abbrevia</u>	Additional names on pag	ge of the document	
1. I [<u>ABBREVIA</u> □ C	Additional names on pag <u>ATED LEGAL DESCRIPTIC</u> Complete legal description is	geof the document	
1. I [<u>ABBREVIA</u> □ C	Additional names on pag <u>ATED LEGAL DESCRIPTIC</u> Complete legal description is	ge of the document <u>ON:</u> s on page of the document	

This cover sheet is for the County Recorder's indexing purposes only. The Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form and will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

ASSIGNMENT OF LOAN

For good consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned THE BANK OF WASHINGTON, a Washington state chartered bank ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to BUSINESS BANK OF SKAGIT COUNTY, a Washington state chartered bank ("Assignee"), without warranty, representation, or recourse, except as provided below, and Assignee hereby irrevocably purchases and assumes from Assignor, all right, title, and interest under the loan(s) identified below (the "Assigned Loan(s)"), and under all promissory notes, loan agreements, guaranties, subordinations, assignments, security agreements, mortgagee's interests under mortgages, beneficiary's interests under deeds of trust, and other documents evidencing, securing, guaranteeing, or relating thereto (the "Loan Documents"):

· · · · · · _	
Borrower:	Earl R. Curry and Katherine A. Curry
Original Loan Amount:	\$234,000.00
Date of Documents:	December 23, 2004
The Bank of Washington	31499801
Loan No.:	and a second and a second a se
Deed of Trust Recording	200412280006 on 12/28/2004
No. and Date:	
Assignment of Rents	N/A/
Recording No. and Date:	

And all title and casualty insurance policies, certificates, indemnities, and other documents and instruments relating to such Assigned Loan(s).

This Assignment is made to be absolute, and not for security purposes. It is intended that the conveyance of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Loan(s) shall constitute, and shall be constructed as, a sale of such property and not a grant of security interest to secure any loan or obligation of Assignee.

Assignor warrants to Assignee only that the interests hereby assigned to Assignee have not previously been sold or transferred by Assignor, and that no current pledge or assignment by Assignor exists as to any such interests. Other than as stated in the preceding sentence, there are no express or implied warranties or representations made to Assignee hereunder, and Assignee shall have no recourse to or against Assignor as to the Assigned Loan(s) and the other interest assigned herein. Assignor shall have no servicing obligation with respect to the Assigned Loan(s).

Assignor agrees to cooperate in all reasonable respects with Assignee to accomplish the intent of this Assignment, Including (a)hereby authorizing Assignee to file on behalf of Assignor any UCC amendments (assignment statements or termination statements) with respect to the Assigned Loan(s) reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee to effectuate the assignments set forth herein; and (b) agreeing to provide to Assignee upon request such endorsements upon negotiable interests (without recourse or warranty) and, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, including recording fees and charges, such recordable real estate-related assignments as are reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee to effectuate the assignments set forth herein.

Assignee represents and warrants that (i) it has full power and authority, and has taken all action necessary, to execute this assignment and to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby and (ii) it has received all originals of the Loan Documents, and such other documents and information as it has deemed appropriate to make its decision to enter into this Assignment and to purchase the Assigned Loan(s), which decision is made without reliance on any information or advice provided by Assignor. Assignee shall notify Borrower of this Assignment, and Assignor shall have no obligation to provide such notice to Borrower



2 of

3 3:16PM

4/27/2005 Page

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED this	25 ^{tU}
THE BANK OF WASHINGTON	BUSINESS BANK OF SKAGIT COUNTY
By MIMMO	By - En Xul
Jeanne Hansen Sr. Vice-President	Title VICE PRESIDENT
	v
State of Washington	
County of Snohomish	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeanne Hansen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Sr. Vice-President of The Bank of Washington to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in instrument.

4125/05 Dated:

And the second s

Cameles Q. Money (Signature of Notary) Notary Public- State of Washington My appointment Expires: <u>5-5-08</u>

